General Description
The MAX6511/MAX6512/MAX6513 are fully integrated,
remote temperature switches that use an external P-N
junction (typically a diode-connected transistor) as the
sensing element to measure the remote temperature.
These devices assert a logic signal when the tempera-
ture crosses a factory-programmed threshold. Available
trip thresholds are from +45°C to +125°C in 10°C incre-

Pin Configuration
19-1819; Rev 2; 10/04
Ordering Information
*These parts are offered in nine standard temperature versions
with a minimum order of 2500 pieces. To complete the suffix
information, select an available trip point in degrees centigrade
from the device marking codes table. For example, the
MAX6511UT065-T describes a MAX6511 in a 6-pin SOT23
package with a +65°C threshold.
PART* TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
OUTPUT
M AX6 511UT_ _ _ -T -40°C to +85°C 6 SOT23-6
CMOS
(active low)
M AX6 512UT_ _ _ -T -40°C to +85°C 6 SOT23-6 Open-drain
-40°C to +85°C 6 TDFN
M AX6 513_T_ _ _ -T
-40°C to +85°C 6 SOT23-6
CMOS
(active high)
Typical Operating Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
M
A
X
6
5
1
1
/M
A
X
6
5
1
2
/M
A
X
6
5
1
3
Low-Cost, Remote SOT Temperature Switches
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VDD = +3.0V to +5.5V, CS = 2200pF, TA = -40°C to +85°C, TREMOTE = +45°C to +125°C (Note 1), unless otherwise noted. Typical
values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 2)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Note 1: TREMOTE refers to the temperature of the remote-sensing junction. TA refers to the temperature of the MAX6511/MAX6512/
MAX6513 package.
Note 2: All parameters are 100% production tested at TA = +25°C. Specifications over temperature limits are guaranteed by design.
Note 3: This parameter is guaranteed by design to ±3.5 sigma.
Supply Voltage (VDD) ...............................................-0.3V to +6V
DXP, DXN, HYST, TOVER (MAX6513),

CONTROLLER, SHUTDOWN, ETC.)
3.3V
DXN
DXP
CS
HYST
µP
2µF
MAX6511
VDD
Chip Information
TRANSISTOR COUNT:  3300
DEVICE CODE
TEMPERATURE TRIP
THRESHOLD (°C)
MAX6511UT045 AAOA 45
MAX6511UT055 AAOB 55
MAX6511UT065 AAOC 65
MAX6511UT075 AAOD 75
MAX6511UT085 AAOE 85
MAX6511UT095 AAOF 95
MAX6511UT105 AAOG 105
MAX6511UT115 AAOH 115
MAX6511UT125 AAOI 125
MAX6512UT045 AAOJ 45
MAX6512UT055 AAOK 55
MAX6512UT065 AAOL 65
MAX6512UT075 AAOM 75
MAX6512UT085 AAON 85
MAX6512UT095 AAOO 95
MAX6512UT105 AAOP 105
MAX6512UT115 AAOQ 115
MAX6512UT125 AAOR 125
Device Marking Codes for SOT23-6 Package
DEVICE CODE
TEMPERATURE TRIP
THRESHOLD (°C)
MAX6513UT045 AAPD 45
MAX6513UT055 AAPE 55
MAX6513UT065 AAPF 65
MAX6513UT075 AAPG 75
MAX6513UT085 AAPH 85
MAX6513UT095 AAPI 95
MAX6513UT105 AAPJ 105
MAX6513UT115 AAPK 115
MAX6513UT125 AAPL 125
MAX6513TT045 +ACU 45
MAX6513TT055 +ACV 55
MAX6513TT065 +ACW 65
MAX6513TT075 +ACX 75
MAX6513TT085 +ACY 85
MAX6513TT095 +ACZ 95
MAX6513TT105 +ADA 105
MAX6513TT115 +ADB 115
MAX6513TT125 +ADC 125
M
A
X
6